For Immediate Release

Middletown Resident Earns Library Service Award

The New York Library Association will be honoring Middletown, NY's Robert Hubsher with the Outstanding Service to Libraries at its 121st Annual Conference and Trade Show in November in Saratoga Springs, NY.

The NYLA Outstanding Advocate for Libraries Award recognizes and honors an individual who has made a far reaching, sustained contribution to the promotion and/or support of library and information services to the people of New York. Hubsher, the 2014 recipient, is the Executive Director of the Ramapo Catskill Library System.

About NYLA:

The New York Library Association (NYLA) is the voice of the library community in New York. NYLA is the oldest state library association in the country and represents school, college, special and public libraries, library staff, trustees, and students from around the state.

NYLA is the only statewide organization dedicated to advocating on behalf of all libraries and library staff in Albany and serves as the spokesperson on library matters to the media and public policymakers.

For more information contact: Jeremy Johannesen Executive Director New York Library Association director@nyla.org 518-432-6952 www.nyla.org